

CORRIGENDUM NO. 2 TO INVITATION FOR INITIAL SELECTION PQ REF: ICB NO. DBDP (EM-1)

Reference our advertisements no. PRD(L)/WAPDA/461(2023-24) and PRD(L)/WAPDA/097(2024-25) published in newspapers, PPRA website (www.ppra.org.pk) and WAPDA website (www.wapda.gov.pk) on 06.06.2024 and 21.09.2024 respectively regarding Invitation for Pregualification for Diamer Basha Dam Project, Contract No. EM-1 "POWER PLANT GENERATION EQUIPMENT AND POWER PLANT ELECTROMECHANICAL EQUIPMENT FOR (LEFT AND RIGHT BANK) POWERHOUSES".

The deadline for submission of applications under ITA 17.1 and date for opening of applications under ITA 19.1 has been extended to 29.01.2025.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

General Manager / Project Director Diamer Basha Development Company (Pvt.) Limited 708 - WAPDA House, Lahore

Telephone No: (+) 92-42-99201572, (+) 92-42-99201059

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk

PID(L)

Website: www.wapda.gov.pk PRD(L)/WAPDA/175(2024-25)

7cm x 2col



CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 TO INVITATION FOR PREQUALIFICATION PQ REF: ICB NO. DBDP (EM-1)

Reference our advertisements no. PRD(L)/WAPDA/461(2023-24) published in newspapers, PPRA website (www.ppra.org.pk) and WAPDA website (www.wapda.gov.pk) on 06.06.2024 regarding Invitation for Prequalification for Diamer Basha Dam Project, Contract No. EM-1 "POWER PLANT GENERATION EQUIPMENT AND POWER PLANT ELECTROMECHANICAL EQUIPMENT FOR (LEFT AND RIGHT BANK) POWERHOUSES".

The deadline for submission of applications under ITA 17.1 and date for opening of applications under ITA 19.1 has been extended to **26.11.2024**.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

General Manager / Project Director Diamer Basha Development Company (Pvt.) Limited 708 - WAPDA House, Lahore Telephone No: (+) 92-42-99201572, (+) 92-42-99201059			
This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk			
PID(L) Website: www.wapda.gov.pk PRD(L)/WAPDA/097(2024-25)			
Donate for Diamer Basha & Mohmand Dams			

8cm x 2col

Invitation for Initial Selection ICB No. DBDP(EM-1)

WAPDA

1. Diamer Basha Development Company (Pvt.) Limited (DBDC), a wholly owned subsidiary of Pakistan Water and Power Development Authority (WAPDA) (the "Employer") invites applications for Prequalification from the firms registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments (for local firms only) and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue (for local firms only) and registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) (for local firms only while the foreign applicants are required to submit their consent to obtain PEC licensing at bidding stage) for the following Contract:

EM-1: POWER PLANT GENERATION EQUIPMENT AND POWER PLANT ELECTROMECHANICAL EQUIPMENT FOR (LEFT AND RIGHT BANK) POWERHOUSES

2. Initial selection documents, containing detailed terms and conditions are available at the following address:

General Manager/Project Director

Diamer Basha Development Company (Pvt.) Limited

Office: Room No. 708, WAPDA House,

Shahrah-e-Quaid-e-Azam, Lahore, Pakistan

Telephone: (+) 92-42-99201572, (+) 92-42-99201059

E-mail address: cedbdo@gmail.com

Price of prequalification document is PKR 1,000/- (or 5 USD). Initial selection documents can also be downloaded from WAPDA Website (<u>www.wapda.gov.pk</u>) free of cost.

3. The applications, prepared in accordance with the instructions provided in the initial selection document, must reach at WAPDA Auditorium, WAPDA House, Lahore on or before 1100 hours on Sep 24, 2024. Applications will be opened on the same day at 1130 hours. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u>.

General Manager/Project Director Diamer Basha Development Company (Pvt.) Limited 708 - WAPDA House, Lahore Telephone No: (+) 92-42-99201572, (+) 92-42-99201059		
T	his notice is also available at PPRA	Website: www.ppra.org.pk
PID(L)	Website: www.wapda.gov.pk	PRD(L)/WAPDA/461(2023-24)
	Donate for Diamer Basha 8	
	у <i>wapla</i> 66	- 249 · j